

19.11.2025

Sl.No. 29
Ct.No. 23
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 9442 of 2010

Sri Dipankar Tripathi
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and ors.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Ghosh
Ms. Sunandana Saha

...for the petitioner

Mr. Satyajit Talukdar
Mr. Arindam Chatterjee
...for KMDA/Respondent nos. 2,3&4

1. Having heard learned counsels for the parties and on perusal of the materials on record this court finds that the instant writ petition has been filed by the writ petitioner seeking direction upon the respondents to recall and/or cancel the auction held on 26.03.2010 and sale, if any, in respect of plot no. P-35, measuring 351.16 Square Metres in Scheme No. Kasba-III of Kolkata Improvement Trust at Rash Behari Connector and to hold the auction afresh in presence of the petitioner subject to the order of this court in the pending writ petition being W.P. No. 1635 (W) of 2005.
2. It further appears from the record that despite directions of this court, no affidavit-in-

opposition has yet been filed by the respondents.

3. This case is pending since 2010. Almost 15 years have already been passed.
4. There is an order of status quo of the land in question. The same order is still subsis.
5. Learned counsel for the respondents, prays for accommodation to file a detail report with regard to the land in question.
6. Prayer is allowed.
7. Let a detail report be filed in the form of an affidavit positively on the adjourned date.
8. List this matter on 10th December, 2025.
9. All parties shall act in terms of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.
10. Urgent certified photocopy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties taking all legal formalities.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)