

10.12.2025

Sl.No. 44
Ct.No. 32
(Samar)

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 9442 of 2010

Sri Dipankar Tripathi
Vs.

The State of West Bengal and ors.

Mr. Satyajit Talukdar,
Mr. Arindam Chatterjee
.... For theKMDA/Respondent nos 2,3, & 4.

1. Report in the form of affidavit filed by the respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 being the Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority in court today is taken on record.
2. On the other hand, the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the writ petitioner submits that he wants to file exception to the said report.
3. The prayer is allowed.
4. List this matter on January 7, 2026.
5. In the meantime the exception, if any, be filed and served in advance to the other side.
6. All parties shall act in terms of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)